Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02251119 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E21T6 District:02
Counties: NASSAU

Road Name: I-95 YULEE WEIGH STATION RESURFACING - MCCO WEIGH STATION

Limits: 74160000

Project(s): 44791615201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.525 Miles Contract Days: 360
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/19/25
Total Proposal Length: 1.525 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $15,354,347.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A

15 Days (acq. time)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of construction of concrete pavement, base work, drainage improvements, curb
and gutters, traffic signals, sidewalks, and other incidental construction on I-95 (SR 9) at the Yulee Weight Stations in Nassau

County. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED.
Call Order: 006 Proposal: E21T6

ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44791615201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44791615201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0102-115- TYPE lll BARRICADE
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL
0107- 2- MOWING

0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44791615201)
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION

0120- 6- EMBANKMENT

0160- 4- TYPE B STABILIZATION

0285-701- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

0350- 3-11 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 11"
0350- 3-14 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12.5"

0350- 5- CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT
0350- 6- CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT
0352- 70- GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

0425- 1-481 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8§, <10’
0425- 1-483 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, J BOT , <10
0425- 1-485 INLETS, CURB, TYPE 8, PARTIAL
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Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
CY
CY
SY
SY
SY
SY
LF
LF
SY
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
4,680.000
16,200.000
388.000
1,800.000
8,452.000
83.000
37.000
545.720
410.140
1.000
43,095.000
6,429.700
1,255.200
47,936.000
40,929.000
21,836.000
17,890.000
87,294.000
830.000
17,890.000
6.000
2.000
7.000
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ALT

Iltem
0425- 1-559
0425- 2-73
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-175-136
0446- 1- 1
0446-71- 1
0520- 1-10
0520- 4-
0520- 5-51
0520- 70-
0522- 1-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0701-17-101

0706- 1- 3
0709- 12-130

0709- 12-131

0709- 12-132

0709- 12-133

0709- 12-134

0709- 12-135

0709- 12-136

0710- 11-290

0711-17- 1

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E21T6
Description
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, MODIFY
MANHOLES, J-7, PARTIAL
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD
EDGEDRAIN DRAINCRETE, STANDARD
EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F
CURB-CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT
TRAF SEP CONC, TYPE V, 4' WIDE
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44791615201)

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID 8" FOR INTERCH & URBAN ISLAND, FOR MCSAW
PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, FOR MCSAW
PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK, FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
WHITE, SKIP, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

TRAFFIC STRIPE-TWO REACTIVE COMPONENTS, STANDARD,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6", FOR MCSAW PROJECTS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Section 0003 Signalization

0633- 6-
0660- 2-102
0770- 4-15

FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B
MCSAW, WEIGHING, FURNISH AND INSTALL
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Unit
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY
LS

GM

EA
GM

GM

LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

SF

SF

DA
AS
EA

Quantity
2.000
2.000

160.000
36.000
4.000
19,127.000
1,385.000
1,013.000
6,808.000
1,396.000
1,457.000
14.000
42.000
16,004.000
1.000

0.230

975.000
2.981

0.627

124.000

1,317.000

219.000
0.287
2.586

35.000

644.000

360.000
32.000
2.000
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